RESOLUTION TO REQUEST URBAN )
PLANNING ASSISTANCE AND )
AUTHORIZING PAYMENT THEREOF )

RESOLUTION NO. 18
for 1964

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON:

That the City Council hereby requests the State Board of Higher Education to provide planning assistance to be administered by the Bureau of Municipal Research and Service, University of Oregon, with such financial assistance as may be provided by the Housing and Home finance Agency under authority of Section 701 of the Housing Act of 1954, as amended;

That the City Council subject to approval of the planning assistance by the State Board of Higher Education and the Housing and Home Finance Agency hereby authorizes payment to the State Board of Higher Education of a sum not to exceed \$1,000.00; and

That the Mayor and the City Recorder are hereby authorized to execute in the name of the City all necessary contracts and agreements to implement and carry out the purposes of this Resolution.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 1st day of December, 1964.

Genk Blalax

ATTESTY:

City Recorder

## UNIVERSITY OF OREGON

COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS
EUGENE, OREGON

BUREAU OF MUNICIPAL RESEARCH AND SERVICE

July 19, 1963

Mayor Jean R. Blalock City Hall Lebanon, Oregon

Dear Mayor Blalock:

Enclosed is a copy of the sample resolution form that can be used to request planning assistance and pledge the city's share of the cooperative planning program for the Lebanon area.

We expect to receive the pledge of county funds and the pledges from other cities early in the week. It will expedite our submission of the application for federal matching funds if you are able to return five, signed copies of the adopted resolution promptly.

Sincerely yours

A. M. Westling

Planning and Public Works

Consultant

AMW:sj Enclosure

SUGGESTED RESOLUTION TO REQUEST URBAN PLANNING ASSISTANCE \_\_\_ desires to provide WHEREAS, the (city, county) of for a planning study contributing to an over-all program for future community development, the preservation of community values, the prevention of conditions tending to cause urban blight, and the promotion of the general health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of the (city, county); WHEREAS, the State Board of Higher Education, under authority of ORS 351.260, may provide planning assistance for such a program and receive financial assistance from the Housing and Home Finance Agency under authority of Section 701 of the Housing Act of 1954, as amended; and WHEREAS, the Bureau of Municipal Research and Service, University of Oregon, has been designated by a resolution adopted July 26, 1955, by the State Board of Higher Education as the agency to administer programs of planning assistance authorized by ORS 351.260 and Section 701 of the Housing Act of 1954, as amended; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED,

THAT the (city council, county) court) hereby requests the State Board of Higher Education to provide planning assistance to be administered by the Bureau of Municipal Research and Service, University of Oregon, with such financial assistance as may be provided by the Housing and Home Finance Agency under authority of Section 701 of the Housing Act of 1954, as amended;

THAT the (city council, county court), subject to approval of the planning assistance by the State Board of Higher Education and the Housing and Home Finance Agency hereby authorizes payment to the State Board of Higher Education of a sum not to exceed \$ /000; and

THAT the (mayor, county judge) is hereby authorized to execute in the name of the (city, county) all necessary contracts and agreements to implement and carry out the purposes of this resolution.

Passed by t	the (city council, co	outy sourt of Lebano	<u>~</u>
this	day of	, 19	
Attest:			
		(mayo	r, county Hugge)